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IWAS

Open IWAS European Championships Athletics for Disabled

Result list

Men

100 m men
Heat 1 open

1. 42 Jerabek, Andreas

100 m men
Final T42

02.06.-06.06.2010 Stadskanaal - Sportpark Pagedal

IWAS European Championships

1. and IWAS Open European Champion

42 Popow, Heinrich

2. 42 Bos, Jelmar

3. 42 Jerabek, Andreas
4. 42 Riedveld, Ap

100 m men
Final T44

1. and IWAS Open European Champion

44 Rehm, Markus
2. 44 Hertog, Ronald
3. 44 Linhart, Michael

4. 44 Kruyff, Teun

100 m men
Final T46

1. and IWAS Open European Champion

46 Torres, David Bravo
2. 46 Martines, Daniel Perez

100 m men
Heat T42/44

1. 44 Hertog, Ronald

2. 42 Bos, Jelmar

3. 44 Linhart, Michael
4. 42 Jerabek, Andreas

100 m men wheelchair

+0,0 3.06.2010
1964 Austria

+0,2 3.06.2010
1983 Germany
1990 Netherlands
1964 Austria
1968 Netherlands

+0,4 3.06.2010
1988 Germany
1989 Netherlands
1973 Austria
1984 Netherlands

-0,6 3.06.2010
1981 Spain
1995 Spain

+0,0 6.06.2010
1989 Netherlands
1990 Netherlands
1973 Austria
1964 Austria

-0,7 6.06.2010

12,34 sec.

12,95 sec.
13,09 sec.
15,20 sec.
17,42 sec.

12,05 sec.
12,38 sec.
12,94 sec.
13,33 sec.

11,93 sec.
13,95 sec.

12,63 sec.
13,03 sec.
13,04 sec.
14,93 sec.



1.
2.
3.

100 m men wheelchair

1. 54 van Weeghel, Kenny
4.

100 m men wheelchair
Ranking order time race open
. and IWAS Open European Champion
54 van Weeghel, Kenny
. 54 Orru, Raffaele
. 34 Rusch, Stefan
. 34 Schuiling, Henk
. 54 Koster, Ron

a b wiN

100 m men wheelchair

Time-race 1 open
34 Rusch, Stefan
34 Schuiling, Henk
54 Koster, Ron

Time-race 2 open

54 Orru, Raffaele

Final T53

1993
1983
1989

1980
1990

1980
1990
1993
1983
1989

+1,0

-0,7

1. and IWAS Open European Champion

2.

100 m men wheelchair

34 Schuiling, Henk
34 Rusch, Stefan

Final T54

1983
1993

-2,0

1. and IWAS Open European Champion

2.
3.

54 van Weeghel, Kenny

54 Orru, Raffaele
54 Koster, Ron

200 m men

Final T44

1980
1990
1989

+0,0

1. and IWAS Open European Champion

2.
3. 44 Linhart, Michael

44 LLa Barbera, Roberto

44 Rehm, Markus

44 Kruyff, Teun

200 m men

Final T42/46

1967
1988
1973
1984

+0,1

1. and IWAS Open European Champion

2. 42 Jerabek, Andreas

200 m men wheelchair

1.
2.

42 Bos, Jelmar

Time-race 1 open
54 Koster, Ron

34 Rusch, Stefan
34 Schuiling, Henk

false start

1990
1964

1989
1993
1983

+1,0

Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands

6.06.2010

Netherlands
Netherlands

3.06.2010

Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands

3.06.2010

Netherlands
Netherlands

3.06.2010

Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands

4.06.2010

Italy
Germany
Austria
Netherlands

4.06.2010

Netherlands
Austria

6.06.2010

Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands

+1,0
+1,0
-0,7
-0,7
-0,7

18,47 sec.
18,58 sec.
18,61 sec.

14,23 sec.
17,95 sec.

14,23 sec.
17,95 sec.
18,47 sec.
18,58 sec.
18,61 sec.

18,94 sec.
19,00 sec.

14,69 sec.
18,67 sec.
19,69 sec.

24,76 sec.
24,81 sec.
26,29 sec.
DNF

27,35 sec.
31,67 sec.

33,71 sec.
33,74 sec.

DQ



200 m men wheelchair +1,0

Time-race 2 open
1. 54 van Weeghel, Kenny 1980
4. 54 Orru, Raffaele 1990

200 m men wheelchair
Ranking order time race open
1. and IWAS Open European Champion

54 van Weeghel, Kenny 1980
2. 54 Orru, Raffaele 1990
3. 54 Koster, Ron 1989
4. 34 Rusch, Stefan 1993
34 Schuiling, Henk 1983
200 m men wheelchair +0,8
Final T34
1. and IWAS Open European Champion
34 Schuiling, Henk 1983
2. 34 Rusch, Stefan 1993
200 m men wheelchair -0,1
Heat 1 T54
1. 54 van Weeghel, Kenny 1980
4. 54 Orru, Raffaele 1990
5. 54 Koster, Ron 1989
200 m men wheelchair -0,1
Final T54
1. and IWAS Open European Champion
54 van Weeghel, Kenny 1980
2. 54 Orru, Raffaele 1990
3. 54 Koster, Ron 1989
400 m men
Final T43/44
1. and IWAS Open European Champion
44 La Barbera, Roberto 1967
2. 44 Linhart, Michael 1973
3. 44 Kruyff, Teun 1984
400 m men
Final T45/46

1. and IWAS Open European Champion
46 Garcia, Jaime Gilabert 1990

2. 45 Kempinaire, Gabriel 1987
3. 46 Celikovic, Zelko 1969
400 m men wheelchair

Final T34
1. 34 Schuiling, Henk 1983

400 m men wheelchair

6.06.2010

Netherlands
Netherlands

4.06.2010

Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands

4.06.2010

Netherlands
Netherlands

4.06.2010

Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands

4.06.2010

Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands

6.06.2010

Italy
Austria
Netherlands

6.06.2010

Spain
Belgium
Serbia

6.06.2010

Netherlands

6.06.2010

25,39 sec.
32,10 sec.

+1,0 25,39 sec.
+1,0 32,10 sec.
+1,0 33,71 sec.
+1,0 33,74 sec.
+1,0 DQ

33,86 sec.
34,31 sec.

25,87 sec.Q
32,17 sec.q
33,60 sec.q

25,94 sec.
31,96 sec.
33,31 sec.

55,98 sec.
59,47 sec.
61,52 sec.

54,80 sec.
56,60 sec.
64,16 sec.

64,83 sec.



Final T54
1. and IWAS Open European Champion

54 Orru, Raffaele 1990
2. 54 Koster, Ron 1989
800 m men

Final T46
1. and IWAS Open European Champion

45 Kempinaire, Gabriel 1987
2. 46 Celikovic, Zelko 1969

46 Garcia, Jaime Gilabert 1990
rule 163.3b

800 m men wheelchair
Final T53/54
1. and IWAS Open European Champion
53 Verdaguer, Roger Puigbo 1978
2. 54 Hamerlak, Thomasz 1975
3. 54 Jimenez, Jorge Madera 1980

1500 m men wheelchair

Final T54
1. and IWAS Open European Champion
54 Hamerlak, Thomasz 1975

2. 54 Jimenez, Jorge Madera 1980
3. 53 Verdaguer, Roger Puigbo 1978
4. 34 Schuiling, Henk 1983

5000 m men wheelchair
Final T54
1. and IWAS Open European Champion
53 Verdaguer, Roger Puigbo 1978
2. 54 Hamerlak, Thomasz 1975
3. 54 Jimenez, Jorge Madera 1980

high jump men
Final by point
1. 46 Matrtines, Daniel Perez 1995

140 145 150 155 160

1. Martines O O 0O XXO XXX

long jump men

Final open
1. 44 La Barbera, Roberto 1967
X 6,07 X
+1,6
long jump men
Final F42
1. 42 Bos, Jelmar 1990
4,35 4,51 4,23

-0,7 +1,4 +1,5

Netherlands
Netherlands

3.06.2010

Belgium
Serbia
Spain

3.06.2010

Spain
Poland
Spain

4.06.2010

Poland
Spain

Spain
Netherlands

2.06.2010

Spain
Poland
Spain

6.06.2010

Spain

6.06.2010

Italy
6,15 5,99
+1,4 +0,0

4.06.2010

Netherlands

4,22 4,23 4,40

+1,8 +0,1

66,94 sec.
67,25 sec.

2:16,89 min.
2:22,22 min.

DQ

1:44,92 min.
1:45,82 min.
1:48,38 min.

3:22,01 min.
3:22,16 min.
3:22,37 min.
4:06,88 min.

11:37,88 min.
11:41,58 min.
12:13,96 min.

1,55 m

6,15 m

451 m

775 P.



2. 42 Jerabek, Andreas 1964 Austria

X X 4,48 X X 4,03
+0,3 -0,5
long jump men 2.06.2010
Final F44
1. and IWAS Open European Champion
44 Rehm, Markus 1988 Germany
6,07 6,49 5,92 6,12 X 6,20
-0,2 +0,8 +3,1 +0,9 +0,4
2. 44 La Barbera, Roberto 1967 Italy
5,80 X 5,96 X 6,05 X
+1,1 -0,4 +2,2
3. 44 Kairys, Tomas 1973 Lithuania
X X 4,93 5,20 4,99 X
-0,6 +1,8 +1,1
long jump men 6.06.2010
Final F46
1. and IWAS Open European Champion
46 Torres, David Bravo 1981 Spain
6,13 X 6,27 X X 6,14
+0,0 -0,1 +1,4
2. 46 Martines, Daniel Perez 1995 Spain
4,85 4,81 4,77 5,03 4,65 4,88
-0,2 +0,1 -0,7 -0,2 -0,9 +0,4
triple jump men 4.06.2010
Final F46
1. and IWAS Open European Champion
46 Torres, David Bravo 1981 Spain
12,19 12,16 12,21 11,66 - 10,23
+0,2 -1,1 -0,7 -1,5 +0,1
2. 46 Martines, Daniel Perez 1995 Spain
10,98 X X X 10,83 10,95
-0,4 -0,6 -0,9
shot put men 4.06.2010

Final F37/42-46
1. and IWAS Open European Champion

42 Tinnemeier, Frank 1972 Germany
11,86 11,71 12,35 12,27 12,84 12,47
2. 44 Frischmann, Jorg 1963 Germany
12,99 13,69 13,98 13,58 13,55 13,87
3. 42 Davies, Aled 1991 Great Britain
11,37 11,46 X X 11,67 X
4. 42 Ovcharov, Dechko 1980 Bulgaria
10,14 10,23 10,13 10,14 10,45 10,45
5. 44 Kruyff, Teun 1984 Netherlands
8,80 8,57 8,84 9,13 9,33 8,97
6. 46 Morgan, Joshua 1991 Great Britain
8,13 8,08 8,31 8,45 8,55 8,66
shot put men wheelchair 3.06.2010
Final F54

1. and IWAS Open European Champion
54 Mitrovic, Drazenko 1979 Serbia

448 m

6,49 m

6,05 m

5,20 m

6,27 m

5,03 m

12,21 m

10,98 m

12,84 m
13,98 m
11,67 m
10,45 m
9,33 m

8,66 m

9,75 m

954 P.

872 P.

867 P.

776 P.

582 P.

540 P.



9,57 9,57
2. 54 Tischler, Georg

9,23 9,44
3. 54 Germic, Andrej

7,99 8,15
4. 54 Brkic, Jovica

6,80 7,13

shot put men wheelchair
Final F33,34,55-57

9,75 9,42 9,66 9,68
1970 Austria

8,92 8,41 9,26 9,18
1980 Slovakia

8,47 8,70 8,52 8,39
1975 Serbia

6,75 6,98 6,95 7,12

3.06.2010

1. and IWAS Open European Champion

56 Vasko, Adrian

9,42 9,28
2. 55 Yuseinov, Mustafa

8,69 8,83
3. 55 Zaric, Milos

8,41 X
4. 55 Paschold, Nils

8,23 8,27
5. 57 Tylor, Owain

8,51 8,91

56 Falkenhain, Ralf Peter
X X

discus men

Final F37/40-46

1978 Slovakia

7,89 9,09 9,54 9,84
1970 Bulgaria

9,08 9,09 9,06 9,16
1987 Serbia

7,71 8,07 8,56 8,70
1988 Germany

8,23 7,36 8,19 8,17
1992 Great Britain

8,39 8,69 8,41 8,93

1956 Germany

X

3.06.2010

1. and IWAS Open European Champion

42 Davies, Aled
33,26 36,45
2. 42 Ovcharov, Dechko
38,10 36,92
3. 46 Morgan, Joshua
32,57 31,04
4. 44 Kruyff, Teun

X X

discus men wheelchair
Final F55

1. 55 Yuseinov, Mustafa
28,69 X

discus men wheelchair
Final F55/56/57

1991 Great Britain

39,01 40,44 X X
1980 Bulgaria
X 37,59 X 37,40
1991 Great Britain
X X 33,42 31,60
1984 Netherlands
27,90 26,59 25,85
6.06.2010

1970 Bulgaria
X 36,49 X X

4.06.2010

1. and IWAS Open European Champion

55 Yuseinov, Mustafa

31,09 28,62
2. 55 Paschold, Nils

26,78 26,99
3. 55 Zaric, Milos

23,53 20,82
4. 57 Tylor, Owain

22,76 25,83

56 Spiecher, Raimund

discus men wheelchair
Final F33/34/54

1970 Bulgaria

34,70 X X X
1988 Germany

26,31 26,50 27,60 28,13
1987 Serbia

23,06 23,14 22,55 X
1992 Great Britain

23,95 22,98 23,82 24,98

1965 Germany
4.06.2010

9,44 m
8,70 m

7,13 m

9,84 m
9,16 m
8,70 m
8,27 m
8,93 m

NM

40,44 m
38,10 m
33,42 m

27,90 m

36,49 m

34,70 m
28,13 m
23,53 m
25,83 m

DNS

847 P.

808 P.

768 P.

730 P.

665 P.

897 P.

845 P.

618 P.

516 P.

913 P.

740 P.

619 P.

553 P.



1. and IWAS Open European Champion

54 Mitrovic, Drazenko 1979 Serbia 28,69 m 1043 P.
27,23 27,20 27,25 27,64 28,69 27,91
2. 54 Brkic, Jovica 1975 Serbia 23,85 m 867 P.
X 23,21 23,85 23,57 X 22,63
3. 54 Tischler, Georg 1970 Austria 20,98 m 762 P.
X 18,96 20,53 20,98 X 20,64
javelin men 6.06.2010
Final F40-44
1. and IWAS Open European Champion
44 Hertog, Ronald 1989 Netherlands 54,35 m 997 P.
46,04 54,35 50,07 46,69 - -
2. 42 Ovcharov, Dechko 1980 Bulgaria 46,40 m 936 P.
X 43,64 46,16 43,04 46,40 45,61
javelin men wheelchair 6.06.2010

Final F55/56/57
1. and IWAS Open European Champion

55 Yuseinov, Mustafa 1970 Bulgaria 24,87 m 756 P.
23,21 24,06 24,87 23,44 24,02 24,57
2. 55 Zaric, Milos 1987 Serbia 20,61 m 626 P.
20,61 19,61 20,33 20,25 X X
javelin men wheelchair 6.06.2010
Final F34/54
1. and IWAS Open European Champion
54 Mitrovic, Drazenko 1979 Serbia 27,89 m 1057 P.
25,80 X 26,46 27,89 27,61 27,45
2. 54 Brkic, Jovica 1975 Serbia 18,12 m 687 P.
17,16 17,13 X 17,45 17,91 18,12
Women
100 m women +0,6 3.06.2010
Final T42
1. and IWAS Open European Champion
42 Roozen, Annette 1976 Netherlands 16,91 sec.
2. 42 Smits, Marije 1986 Netherlands 18,25 sec.
3. 42 Low, Vanessa 1990 Germany 19,67 sec.
100 m women -1,7 3.06.2010
Final T44
1. and IWAS Open European Champion
44 Verduyn, Suzan 1983 Netherlands 14,68 sec.
2. 44 Pruysen, Iris 1987 Netherlands 16,40 sec.
100 m women +0,6 6.06.2010
Heat T42/44
1. 44 Pruysen, Iris 1987 Netherlands 16,10 sec.
2. 42 Roozen, Annette 1976 Netherlands 17,16 sec.
44 Verduyn, Suzan 1983 Netherlands DQ

false start



200 m women -0,6 4.06.2010
Final T42/44

1. and IWAS Open European Champion
44 Verduyn, Suzan 1983 Netherlands
2. 44 Pruysen, lris 1987 Netherlands
3. 42 Low, Vanessa 1990 Germany
42 Roozen, Annette 1976 Netherlands
long jump women 2.06.2010
Final F42
1. and IWAS Open European Champion
42 Low, Vanessa 1990 Germany
2,94 3,41 3,39 3,29 3,53 3,40
+0,2 +1,8 +0,4 +1,4 +2,2 +1,1
2. 42 Roozen, Annette 1976 Netherlands
X 2,93 3,01 3,50 3,24 3,13
+1,8 +0,7 +2,1 +1,0 +0,0
3. 42 Smits, Marije 1986 Netherlands
3,28 3,36 3,35 3,33 3,30 3,36
+0,1 +0,8 +1,7 +0,5 +0,1 +1,8
long jump women 2.06.2010
Final F44
1. and IWAS Open European Champion
44 Verduyn, Suzan 1983 Netherlands
4,10 X 3,94 4,39 4,30 4,30
+1,2 +0,6 +1,4 +0,1 +0,3
2. 44 Pruysen, Iris 1987 Netherlands
X 2,76 3,40 3,00 3,09 2,07
+2,0 +1,0 +1,3 +1,8 +0,6
long jJump women 6.06.2010
Final F42/44
1. and IWAS Open European Champion
42 Smits, Marije 1986 Netherlands
3,11 3,22 3,18 X 3,34 3,50
-0,1 +0,2 -0,4 -0,8 -0,9
2. 42 Roozen, Annette 1976 Netherlands
3,24 X 2,70 3,49 X 3,32
-0,4 +1,2 +0,6 -1,8
3. 44 Verduyn, Suzan 1983 Netherlands
X 3,70 4,08 X 3,97 4,13
-0,6 -0,2 +0,3 +0,2
4. 44 Pruysen, Iris 1987 Netherlands
2,91 2,82 2,93 2,73 2,72 2,94
+0,0 +0,5 -0,8 -0,6 +1,0 -0,8
shot put women wheelchair 6.06.2010
Final F55
1. 55 Todorova, Daniela 1980 Bulgaria
5,29 5,08 5,43 5,44 5,31 5,50
shot put women wheelchair 3.06.2010

Final F32/34/53/54
1. and IWAS Open European Champion
54 Perminiene, Irena 1958 Lithuania

30,15 sec.
33,83 sec.
Sec.

40,47
DNS

3,53

3,50

3,36

4,39

3,40

3,50

3,49

4,13

2,94

5,50

6,37

m

983 P.

980 P.

827 P.

589 P.

1026 P.



6,15 6,08 6,21 5,82 6,37 6,27
2. 54 Fulgencio, Ruth Aguiar 1975 Spain

4,79 4,82 4,77 4,87 4,80 4,90
3. 55 Brielimann, Annegrit 1972 Germany
5,98 5,87 6,00 5,74 5,84 5,85
shot put women wheelchair 6.06.2010
Final F57/58
1. and IWAS Open European Champion
58 Eneva, Stela 1975 Bulgaria
9,96 9,95 9,95 9,98 9,99 10,25
2. 57 Koleva, lvanka 1968 Bulgaria
8,40 8,47 8,69 8,74 8,84 8,72
3. 58 Demaseneer, Joelle 1963 Belgium
4,46 4,49 4,57 X 4,62 4,69
discus women wheelchair 6.06.2010
Final F57
1. 57 Koleva, Ivanka 1968 Bulgaria
20,36 20,22 20,71 20,79 19,85 21,46
discus women wheelchair 4.06.2010
Final F53-58
1. and IWAS Open European Champion
58 Eneva, Stela 1975 Bulgaria
31,43 35,05 36,01 33,02 32,54 34,66
2. 57 Koleva, lvanka 1968 Bulgaria
20,72 21,58 21,47 21,89 20,89 22,37
3. 55 BrieBmann, Annegrit 1972 Germany
14,46 15,34 15,83 13,92 14,40 14,86
4. 54 Fulgencio, Ruth Aguiar 1975 Spain
8,00 X 8,67 9,00 8,12 9,02
5. 58 Demaseneer, Joelle 1963 Belgium
12,34 12,09 12,21 11,18 X X
javelin women wheelchair 3.06.2010

Final F34/53-58
1. and IWAS Open European Champion

55 Todorova, Daniela 1980 Bulgaria
X 14,11 14,70 14,71 X X

2. 54 Perminiene, Irena 1958 Lithuania
11,30 10,68 11,66 X X 11,58

3. 57 Koleva, Ivanka 1968 Bulgaria
13,82 13,82 13,60 14,72 14,77 15,22

4. 54 Fulgencio, Ruth Aguiar 1975 Spain

8,66 9,67 8,96 9,84 10,51 X

5. 55 Brielimann, Annegrit 1972 Germany
X 10,91 11,47 12,03 11,46 X

490 m

6,00 m

10,25 m
8,84 m

4,69 m

21,46 m

36,01 m
22,37 m
15,83 m
9,02 m

12,34 m

14,71 m
11,66 m
15,22 m
10,51 m

12,03 m
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Lizenziert fir: Team Thomas

789 P.

720 P.

1054 P.

880 P.

482 P.

1145 P.

848 P.

603 P.

534 P.

392 P.

828 P.

796 P.

764 P.

717 P.

677 P.
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